201 No. TASO DELD PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE	pen Title #01033710
or 47:18	THE REPORT OF THE
그는 그들을 물고 있는 것이 없는 것 같이 많이 많이 같이 같이 많이	ONAL REPRESENTATIVE'S DEED VOI. <u>m 89</u> Page 16469
	Oth day of August, 1989, by and
a so known as chester veste	al representative of the estate of <u>CHARLES VESTER KEEFER</u> R KEEFER, deceased, hereinafter called the first party, and
	N. Husband and Wife as to a 1/2 undivided, ETH: interest, and GREGORY STOUT and **
For value received and the consideration	hereinafter stated, the receipt whereas hereby is acknowledged the
the said second party and second party's heirs, s	veyed, and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto
ine said deceased at the time of decedent's death	h, and all the right, title and interest that the said estate of said de- have thereafter acquired in that certain real property situate in the
County of	regon, c'escribed as follows, to-wit:
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"	
** ECHO STOUT Husband and Wife a	as to a $1/2$ undivided interest.
(IF \$ ACE INSUFFICIE	ENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)
ente assigns lorever.	the said second party, and second party's heirs, successors-in-interest
¹ The true and actual consideration paid for ¹ Phowever, the actual consideration consists of or i	r this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is $$14,500.00$ includes other property or value given or promised which is part of the
consideration (indicate which).	The whole
in this caused his corporate name to be signed i	party has executed this instrument; if first party is a corporation, hereto and its corporate seal affixed by its officers duly authorized
thereunto by order of its Board of Directors. THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPER	
SCRIDED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION ()F APPLICABLI USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACC THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEI: TITLE T	E LAND
PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPERTE CI COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED US	ES. Personal Representative
NOTE The sector between the sector of the sector	of the Estate of Cleafer Vastor Kectur Deceased.
NOTE-The sentence between the symbols (1), if not appli able, should be STATE OF OREGON.	
County of Klamath Siz.	STATE OF OREGON, County of
August 31, 1981	Personally appeared
Lestie	each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the
and acknowledged the loregoing instru-	Secretary of
mont to be set to the voluntary act and doed.	and that the seal affixed to the foregoin, instrument is the corporate seal of suid corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be-
(OFFICIAL: 9) NO 2 100	them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and each of
SEAL) 44 - Anno	Belore me: (OFFICIAL
My commission expires: 3-22-93	Noter 7 Public for Oregon SEAL) My (x mmission expires: (If executed by a corporation.
	affix corporate seal)
	STATE OF OREGON,
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESH	County of
	ment was received for record on the
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	space reserved at
After recording return to: Grantces	FOR in book reel/volume Noon RECORDER'S USE Page
HC-34, Box 79	ment/microfilm/reception No, Record of Deede of said county.
Klumath Falls, OR 97601	Witness my hand and seal of
Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following ac	ddress.
As Above	Nome Title
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	By Deputy

*R9 SEP 1 AM 10 47

16470

EXHIBIT "A"

A tract of land situated in the NE 1/4 SW 1/4 of Section 10, Township 36 South, Range 6 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, and more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at an iron pin at the Southwest corner of Lot 25, FRONTIER TRACTS, said corner being South 0 degrees 36' West a distance of 669,40 feet and South 89 degrees 24' West a distance of 460.0 feet from the center quarter corner of said Section 10; thence North () degrees 36' East a distance of 247.0 feet to an iron pin; thence South 89 degrees 24' West a distance of 50.0 feet to an iron pin; thence North 0 degrees 36' East a distance of 99.2 feet to an iron pin on the South line of "A" Street, FRONTIER TRACTS; thence South 89 degrees 17' West along the South line of said "A" Streat a distance of 190.0 feet to an iron pin; thence South 0 degrees 36' West a distance of 158.2 feet; thence South 80 degrees 46' West a distance of 275.7 feet to the East line of State Highway #421; thence South 3 degrees 07' East along said East line a distance of 146.8 feet to an iron pin on the South line of FRONTIER TRACTS; thence North 89 degrees 24' East along said South line a distance of 518.98 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

BUT EXCEPTING THEREFROM the parcel deeded to Harry R. Waggoner by Book 358 at Page 306, Deed Records.

RESERVING THEREFROM 20 foot roadway easement over the North side of West portion, including the terms and provisions thereof, as set forth in Deed from Frontier Guest Ranch recorded October 24, 1960 in Book 325 at Page 13, Deed Records.

CODE 78 MAP 3606-10CA TL 5000

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

Filed for record at request of	Aspen Title Co.	성 있는 말 것 같은 것 같아요.	
of A.D., 19	00	chilest A be	<u>lst</u> day
of	Decide	win, and duly recorded	in Vol. <u>M89</u>
FEE \$13.00		Evelyn Biehn County C	
1CE 913.00	비행 지수는 것 같아.	By Quilling Mu	lerk
	とちかわれる 意味 白白 ないちん いんしん きしん	and allere May	o Prove all a second